down to 25% and 0% based on Senior Secured Leverage ratios of
3.25x and 2.5x, respectively Scheduled Amortization: 1% per
annum, bullet at maturity Financial Covenants: None (covenant-
lite) Amendment Requests: - Reload incremental facilities to $200
million-Excess Cash Flow Calculation - Capital expenditures and
acquisitions financed with debt or equity not to be deducted from
calculation-Restricted Payments – (i) Additional $30 million
basket for share repurchases and (ii) reset general basket and
increase grower percentage to 15% of EBITDA - 12.5 bps
payment to consenting lenders

Sources and Uses and Pro Forma Capitalization (1) Represents
$197.6 million of net proceeds from offering less $128.8 million
paid to Ocwen for the acquisition of fee-based business of
Residential Capital, LLC (“ResCap”) (2) As of April 23, 2013 (3)
EBITDA defined as net income attributable to Altisource plus
income taxes, depreciation, amortization and interest expense.
Does not include earnings from recent acquisitions. Does not
conform to EBITDA definition in credit agreement (4) Does not
include impact of two recently announced acquisitions
Capitalization Table ($mm) Pro Forma 3/31/2013 Adj. 3/31/2013
Cash & Cash Equivalents $77.3 $68.8 $146.1 Term Loan B 199.5
200.0 399.5 Total Debt $199.5 $399.5 Market Value of Equity (2)
1,710.6 1,710.6 Total Capitalization $1,910.1 $2,110.1 Pro Forma
LTM EBITDA $144.4 -- $144.4 Pro Forma Cash Interest 11.5 11.5
23.0 Capital Expenditures 26.4 26.4 Total Debt / EBITDA 1.4x
2.8x Net Debt / EBITDA 0.8x 1.8x Total Debt / Total
Capitalization 10.4% 18.9% EBITDA / Pro Forma Cash Interest
12.6x 6.3x (EBITDA - Capex) / Pro Forma Cash Interest 10.3x
5.1x (1) (3) (4) Sources & Uses ($mm) Sources Incremental Term
Loan B $200.0 Total sources $200.0 Uses Fund Payment for
ResCap Fee-Based Business Acquisition $128.8 General
Corporate Purposes, Including for Future Acquisitions and Share
Repurchases 68.8 Estimated Fees and Expenses 2.4 Total Uses
$200.0

Timeline Bank Holiday April 2013 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat